BUL: 3-way unit valve, PN 16
How energy efficiency is improved
Linear mixture and no loss through leakage in the control passage for energy-efficient regulation
Features
• Ideally suited for AXF 217S, AXM 217(S), AXS 315S and AXT 301 unit valve actuators
• Flat-sealing standard version or version with clamping ring screw fitting for pipe Ø 15 mm with
DN 10
• Valve with male thread as per DIN EN ISO 228-1, class B

Ambient conditions
Operating temperature at valve Max. 100 °C in combination with
AXF 217S, AXM 217(S), AXS 315S
and AXT 301
Standards, directives
Pressure and temperature data EN 764, EN 1333
Flow parameter VDI/VDE 2173
PED 2014/68/EU Fluid group II,
No CE label (article 4.3)
Overview of types
/ The BUL 3-way valve must not be used as a 2-way valve
/ Kvs value: The Kvs value of the mixing passage (B–AB) is approx. 30% lower
Type Nominal diame-
ter
Kvs value Connection Weight
BUL010F330 DN 10 0.4 m³/h G½" B 0.30 kg
BUL010F320 DN 10 0.63 m³/h G½" B 0.30 kg
BUL010F310 DN 10 1 m³/h G½" B 0.30 kg
BUL010F300 DN 10 1.6 m³/h G½" B 0.30 kg
BUL015F310 DN 15 2.5 m³/h G¾" B 0.33 kg
BUL015F300 DN 15 4 m³/h G¾" B 0.33 kg
BUL020F300 DN 20 5 m³/h G1" B 0.36 kg
BUL010F430 DN 10 0.4 m³/h G½" B 0.38 kg
BUL010F420 DN 10 0.63 m³/h G½" B 0.38 kg
BUL010F410 DN 10 1 m³/h G½" B 0.38 kg
BUL010F400 DN 10 1.6 m³/h G½" B 0.38 kg
BUL015F410 DN 15 2.5 m³/h G¾" B 0.42 kg
Product data sheet 11.1 55.009
Right of amendment reserved © 2024 Fr. Sauter AG 1/10
BUL015F310
BUL010F410
Control valve
Distribution valve
Type Nominal diame-
ter
Kvs value Connection Weight
BUL015F400 DN 15 4 m³/h G¾" B 0.42 kg
BUL020F400 DN 20 5 m³/h G1" B 0.50 kg
BUL010F630 DN 10 0.4 m³/h Clamping ring version Ø 15 mm 0.38 kg
BUL010F620 DN 10 0.63 m³/h Clamping ring version Ø 15 mm 0.38 kg
BUL010F610 DN 10 1 m³/h Clamping ring version Ø 15 mm 0.38 kg
BUL010F600 DN 10 1.6 m³/h Clamping ring 0.38 kg
A BUL0**F4**: Version with bypass T-piece
Accessories
Type Description
0378133010 Threaded sleeve, R⅜, flat-sealing, with cap nut and flat seal, G½ - R⅜

To increase the functional reliability of the valve, the system should conform to DIN EN 14336
(heating systems in buildings). The standard states, amongst other things, that the system has to be
flushed through before being put into service.
So that impurities are retained in the water (e.g. weld beads, rust particles, etc.) and the spindle seal
is not damaged, we recommend installing collecting filters, for example one for each floor or pipe run.
Requirements for water quality as per VDI 2035.
When using an additive in the water, the compatibility of the valve materials must be checked with the
manufacturer of the medium. The materials table shown below may be used. When glycol is used,
the recommended concentration is between 16% and 40%.
Hydraulics and noise in plants
The valve can be used in a low-noise environment. To prevent flow noise, the pressure difference
∆pmax across the valve should not exceed the following values:
Valve ∆pmax
BUL010F*30 0.5 bar
BUL010F*20 0.6 bar
BUL010F*10 0.8 bar
BUL010F*00 0.8 bar
BUL015F*10 0.6 bar
BUL015F*00 0.8 bar
BUL020F*00 0.5 bar